BID NUMBER: MMM/BID 623: 2021/2022

MANGAUNG

METRO
METRE

TLA

MUNICIPALITY
UNISIPALITEIT
AOTSE

BID DESCRIPTION: INSTALLATION OF WATER AND SEWER AT BOTSHABELO SECTION M (2551
HOUSEHOLDS).

CLOSING DATE: 15 OCTOBER 2021

CLOSING TIME: 11H30

#

COMPANY
NAME

TOTAL
AMOUNT

BBBEE
POINTS

BBBEE
LEVEL

REASONS

QUALIFIED OR
DISQUALIFIED

WW Civils and
Construction (Pty)
Ltd

R 67,053,387.23

10.00

Complied

Qualified

Dwellers Trading
and Projects

R 196,688,387.50

10.00

Complied

Qualified

Ditiro Tsa Ka
Trading 6

R 94,210,644.00

10.00

Complied

Qualified

Black Top Civils
(Pty) Ltd

R 103,048,006.60

10.00

Complied

Qualified

Down Touch
Investments (Pty)
Ltd

R 103,559,643.79

10.00

Complied

Qualified

Manyoni And Gija
Investments Cc

R 93,298,468.56

10.00

Complied

Qualified

Xehuhuri
Construction
Building Civils JV
Mbani Projects

R 48,358,221.45

10.00

Complied

Qualified

CFG JV Dovetail
Trading 515 (Pty)
Ltd

R 87,573,321.50

10.00

Complied

Qualified

Mkhesebo
Solutions (Pty) Ltd

R 79,693.216.90

10.00

Complied

Qualified

10.

Big Twins General
Trading

R 93,468,622.50

10.00

Complied

Qualified

11.

Everpresent
Trading and
Projects Cc JV
Bontifor

R 106,748,977.72

10.00

Complied

Qualified

12.

Civil Element (Pty)
Ltd

R 117,300,087.60

10.00

Complied

Qualified

13.

Shonisani Rambau
Construction

R 110,242,239.87

10.00

Complied

Qualified

14.

Jorian Construction
(Pty) Ltd

R 92,286,822.10

9.00

Complied

Qualified

15.

Iceburg Group JV
These Construction
Services

R 131,553,342.80

10.00

Complied

Qualified

16.

HT Pelatona
Projects

R 110,633,712.20

10.00

Complied

Qualified

Page 1 of 5




MANGAUNG

METRO
METRO MUNISIPAL
e A *.\ M 7

PMUNMICIPALITY

# COMPANY TOTAL BBBEE BBBEE | REASONS QUALIFIED OR
NAME AMOUNT POINTS | LEVEL DISQUALIFIED
17. | FMP Contractors R 90,003,453.98 Complied Qualified
10.00 1
(Pty) Ltd
18. | Tjawe Construction | R 85,742,588.80 Complied Qualified
10.00 1
(Pty) Ltd
19. | Setshabelo Trading | R 65,367,115.83 Complied Qualified
647 9.00 2
20. | Rantoa Service R 144,112,517.29 Complied Qualified
. 10.00 1
Providers Cc
21. | Matela Civil JV R 105,789,200.00 Complied Qualified
Kopano 10.00 1
Construction
22. | Nsovo R 90,111,780.00 Complied Qualified
; 10.00 1
Construction
23, Ruwacon (Pty) Ltd R 106,400,00000 10.00 1 Complled Qualiﬁed
24. | Coalition Trading R 114,174,742.00 Complied Qualified
2 10.00 1
1203 Cc
25. | Pulse Civil Works R 83,517,134.62 9.00 ) Complied Qualified
JV Amulets Group '
26. R 93,464,748.30 Bidder Submitted | Qualified
Kapa Koni 0.00 0 A B-BBEE
Investments ' Certificate That Is
Not Certified.
27. | Tarcron Projects R 77,339,514.45 10.00 1 Complied Qualified
(Pty) Ltd )
28. M2M Pl'OjCCtS R 144231,96050 10.00 1 Complled Qualiﬁed
29. | Set Grow Civil R 71,785,428.00 10.00 1 Complied Qualified
(Pty) Ltd )
30. | Climmy Logistic R 83,143,714.50 Complied Qualified
10.00 1
JV Seebo Group
31. | Urban Plan JV R 78,488,159.75 Complied Qualified
. . 9.00 2
Michcon Projects
32. | Namcon R 88,265,413.64 Complied Qualified
. 10.00 1
Construction
33. R 100,942,289.80 Bidder Submitted | Qualified
A Sworn
. Affidavit That Is
Calandra Trading .
0.00 0 Not Signed by
621 (Pty) Ltd The
Commissioner of
Oaths.
34. | Phumelela Dlomo R 123,767,053.30 Complied Qualified
Construction (Pty) 10.00 1
Ltd
35. | Francisca And R 104,241,041.30 Complied Qualified
Perseverance 10.00 1
General Trading
36. | TDB And C R 132,606,974.50 Complied Qualified
10.00 1
Agency

Page 2 of 5




MANGAUNG

MUNICIPALITY

v LA MOTSE

# | COMPANY TOTAL BBBEE BBBEE | REASONS QUALIFIED OR
NAME AMOUNT POINTS | LEVEL DISQUALIFIED
37. | Razzmatazz Civil R 138,107,091.65 Complied Qualified
10.00 1
(Pty) Ltd
38. | Bula Mahlo R 82,105,138.50 Complied Qualified
. ; 10.00 1
Trading and Project
39. | NHF Group JV R 55,661,397.00 Complied Qualified
. 10.00 1
Tigane Developers
40. | Sphandile Trading | R 52,366,820.99 Complied Qualified
Enterprise (Pty) 10.00 1
Ltd
41. | Bande Properties R 46,026,917.80 Complied Qualified
(Pty) Ltd JV 10.00 1
Velmas
42. | Baile Trading (Pty) | R 131,690,729.83 Complied Qualified
Ltd 9.00 2
43. | Okuhlekodwa R 146,337,154.70 Complied Qualified
Trading & Projects 10.00 1
147
44. | Barzani R 150,874,048.67 Complied Qualified
Development (Pty) 10.00 1
Ltd
45. BBT Construction R 86,167,40220 10.00 1 Complled Qualiﬁed
46. | The Bright Future R 102,344,931.30 Complied Qualified
412 10.00 1
47. R 167,522,663.00 Submitted A Qualified
Mzanzi Group 0.00 0 Discontinued
(Pty) Ltd ’ Certificate Issued
by Accountant.
48. R 98,611,088.40 1. JV Failed to Qualified
Submit A B-
BBEE Certificate
That Is SANAS
Leboneng North Approved.
and Millboard 0.00 0 2. Submitted A
Trading JV Sworn Affidavit
That Is Not
Signed by The
Commissioner of
Oaths.
49. | Mofomo R 113,913,006.24 Complied Qualified
Coonstruction (Pty) 10.00 1
Ltd
50. | Thina Lutsha JV R 133,075,008.00 Complied Qualified
oy 10.00 1
Razz Civils
51. | Amadwala Trading | R 116,222,524.00 Complied Qualified
363 9.00 2
52. | Spancer General R 51,952,032.00 10.00 1 Complied Qualified
Trading (Pty) Ltd )
53. Khanya Lesedi R 125,1 10.35400 10.00 1 Complled Qualiﬂed

Page 3 of 5




MANGAUNG

METRO MUNICIPALITY
METRC UMNISIFALITEIT

ad

# | COMPANY TOTAL BBBEE BBBEE | REASONS QUALIFIED OR
NAME AMOUNT POINTS | LEVEL DISQUALIFIED
Trading

54. Geezfix (Pty) Ltd R 95,342,65518 10.00 1 Complled Qualiﬁed

55. | Boleng Trading R 74,852,877.00 10.00 1 Complied Qualified
(Pty) Ltd )

56. R 101,006,592.50 1. JV Failed to Qualified

Submit A B-
BBEE Certificate
That Is Not

Just Right JV 0.00 0 SANAS

Puisette General ’ Approved.
2. Submitted A
Discontinued
Certificate Issued
by Accountant.

57. | Mebila Civils (Pty) | R 173,944,906.30 Complied Qualified
Ltd 10.00 1

58. | Umakho R 143,027,027.44 Complied Qualified

5 9.00 2
Construction Cc

59. | Isiphethu Water R 127,152,459.50 10.00 1 Complied Qualified
Services (Pty) Ltd )

60. | Dalas Business R 46,799,390.00 Complied Qualified
Enterprise JV 10.00 1
Legends

61. | Reder Construction | R 109,585,921.00 Complied Qualified

10.00 1
(Pty) Ltd
62. My Verse (Pty) Ltd R 75,494,815.00 10.00 1 Complled Qualiﬁed
63. N/A N/A N/A Bidders Will Disqualified
Only Be Allowed
to Submit One
3 Bid Document Per
?;‘éti’r’fgl;‘snég Bid (Either as A
Joint Venture or
Individual
Company Not
Both.)
64. Mbako Projecs N/A N/A N/A Bidder .Submitted Disqualified
And Trading an Expired Lease
Agreement
65. N/A N/A N/A Bidder Submitted | Disqualified
o : A Municipal
g;rlxﬁgclzfctrlcal Account Owing
More Than 90
Days.
66. N/A N/A N/A Lease Agreement | Disqualified

Abram Mashego
JV Iqulo Resources
(Pty) Ltd

for Mashigo JV
Iqulo Resources Is
Not Signed by
The Landlord and

Page 4 of 5




MANGAUNG

\
METRO MUNICIPALITY
METRO MUNISIPALITEIT
LEKGOTLA LA MOTSE
# | COMPANY TOTAL BBBEE BBBEE | REASONS QUALIFIED OR
NAME AMOUNT POINTS | LEVEL DISQUALIFIED
Tenant.
67. N/A N/A N/A Another Partner Disqualified
(MCC) Failed to
MCC JV T- Gazzi Submit Municipal
Rates/ Lease
Agreement.
68. Motswew?rona N/A N/A N/A Bidder Submitted Disqualified
Construction and .
Maintenance (Pty) an E>.<p.1red
Ltd Municipal Rates.

Prepared by: Ntombikayise Hlongwane
Officer: Bid Administration

Supply Chain Management Unit

Date: 28/10/2021

Mz
Signature:

Reviewed by Beverley Scheepers
Officer: SCM Practitioner
Supply Chain Management Unit
Date: 28/10/2021

Signature: @ )

Approved by Thabo Mkuzangwe
Acting Senior Practitioner
Supply Chain Management Unit
Date: 28/10/2021

/

/
f

Signature:

Page 5 of 5




